      D  ORIENT DISPLAY
LCD MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
MODULE TYPE: DM12864B-D-YSXFDW
DESCRIPTION:128X64 DOT MATRIX
  YELLOW STN POSITIVE
  VIEW ANGLE: 6H
  EDGE LIT LED BACKLIGHT
  DIMENSION:

CONTENTS
SECTIONS                 DESCRIPTION                PAGENO.
1. LCD  MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM······················· 4
2. TYPE NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION························ 5
3. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS·························· 6
4. ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM··························· 7
4.1 PINS DEFINITION
4.2 ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS··························  9
5.1 ELECTRICAL MAXIMUM RATINGS
5.2 ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS···························10
6.1 ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
6.2 TIMING  SPECIFICATIONS
7. POWER SUPPLY FOR LCD MODULE·························11
8. ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC······················12
9. INSTRUCTION TABLE···································14
10.CAUTION FOR USING LCM·······························16
----------------------------------------------------             -------------------------------------------------
ShenZhen   Orient  Display  Co.,LTD
３----------------------------------------------------             -------------------------------------------------
ShenZhen   Orient  Display  Co.,LTD
３
DM12864B-D-YSXFDW
----------------------------------------------------             -------------------------------------------------
ShenZhen   Orient  Display  Co.,LTD
４
. . . * - * - * * * * * * - * *
DM12864B-D-YSXFDW
 2. TYPE  NUMBER  AND  DESCRIPTION
Type  Number       :    OD-DM12864B-D-YSNFDW-00
Description          :    128 X 64 DOTS
LCD  Panel         :    YELLOW-GREEN ,  STN
Viewing angle        :     6H
Duty                :    1/64
Bias                :     1/9
Backlight  Mode     :     SIDE
Backlight  Color     :     YELLOW-GREEN
Backlight  Voltage    :    2.0V
Backlight   Current   :     45 mA (2.0V)
Logic  Voltage       :    5.0V
Operating  Temperature:    0˚C--50˚C
Storage  Temperature  :    -10˚C--60˚C
Controller            :    KS0107 , KS0108
Package              :   Bonding
----------------------------------------------------             -------------------------------------------------
ShenZhen   Orient  Display  Co.,LTD
５
DM12864B-D-YSXFDW
3.  MECHANICAL   SPECIFICATIONS:
ITEM STANDARD  VALUE UNIT
DISPLAY  CONTENT 128 H X 64 V  DOTS
MODULE  DIMENSION 75.0 (W) X 52.7 (H) X 8.8 (H) mm
DISPLAY  AREA 60.5 (W) X 33.0 (H) mm
DOT  SIZE  0.39 (W) X 0.39 (H) mm
DOT  PITCH 0.43 (W) X 0.43 (H) mm
MODLE  DIMENSION  DRAWING
----------------------------------------------------             -------------------------------------------------
ShenZhen   Orient  Display  Co.,LTD
６
DM12864B-D-YSXFDW
4. ELECTRICAL  BLOCK  DIAGRAM
4.1 PIN  DEFINITION
PIN SYMBOL FUNCTION
1 VDD POWER  SUPPLY  (+5V)
2 VSS POWER  SUPPLY  (GND)
3 VO CONTRAST  ADJUST
4 DB0 DATA  BUS
5 DB1 DATA  BUS
6 DB2 DATA  BUS
7 DB3 DATA  BUS
8 DB4 DATA  BUS
9 DB5 DATA  BUS